3.1 In accordance with paragraph 6 of the SEBI (Informal Guidance) Scheme, 2003, this 

request for a No-action Letter is addressed to Ms. Neelam Bharadwaj, The General 

Manager of the SEBI, and is accompanied with a Pay Order dated  July 27, 2007 bearing 

no. 140752 for Rs. 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) drawn on ICICI Bank, 

Churchgate branch. Further, all material facts, circumstances and legal provisions which 

in our opinion are relevant for the purposes of determination of this request, are stated 

herein. 

We would appreciate receiving your opinion at your earliest convenience.